-—= IE I KK B

IS=Y 1 Z k
 PARTS LIST

JW-8BLA-30-3
JW-28BLA-30-3

a

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.




H X

CONTENTS

Page
AR, B e 1,2
FACE PLATE, ARM TOP COVER
WZE OB e 3.4
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
KR AR T—— e 5, 6
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, HAND WHEEL
F&h F—1)— e 7.8
ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY
FEUET FEYEE 0 e e 9. 10
FEED DOG, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
HTEE(E). THEE 000 et 11, 12
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
j]-:?:tla(z—r_) ....................................... 13, 14
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT)
FIFAR eeeeeeseesseeccccesiaaaasieiinninaees 15 16
TENSION BRACKET '
SFIFHRGI)  eeeeeeeeiiieeseeeeeeas 17, 18
TENSION BRACKET (SMALL) '
ﬁai@x*ﬁ, {;f\ _’i&%% ....................................... 19, 20
PRESSER BAR SPRING, BOBBIN WINDER
BT 000 veseescsos aaShe SRRGRE CEEEREE VENES B 21, 22
ACCESSORIES 1
FRBEZ e 23, 24
ACCESSORIES 2
BIBEE, eeeeseeeessesiscesancneeescasieeaeeens 25. 26
PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE
=gz 0000 TTNRREL Camee s wnemimn v » st 8 i 8 S0 27

TABLE OF GAUGE PARTS




miR. L
FACE PLATE, ARM TOP COVER




HR. £t

FACE PLATE, ARM TOP COVER

L2 ] |
| o
No. | B@RES 8|7 [HE % DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. % 2| QTyY
Tl
1 |70079 * | ok 1 |ER FACE PLATE
2 [11570 * | x| 1 |EifbkdHtl THUMB SCREW 13/64X32 L=7.0
3 |70080 | & 1 |EiRRE FACE PLATE THREAD GUIDE
4 10597 * |k 2 |ERA#HLEORE SCREW 1/8%40 L=3.3
5 18004 # | k|1 | EiR(#) ARM CAP (REAR)
6 10704 * | % | 1 |EiREAl SCREW 3/16X28 L=65
7 110703 k| 1 | ERTvr— WASHER
8 (19106 Ll I R o e 1% € ) LUBRICATING OIL CUP (REAR)
9 (7041 # | % | 1 |FAnavs @) kHhl SCREW 1/8X44 L=7.0
10 [18104 ® | % 1 |[FAAINELH (@) TTILE OIL PAD
11 |70181 % | * 1 [ OIL WICK
12 |70186 * | * 1 |[Ez—q4F VINYL TUBE
13 [70182 * | * LI OIL WICK
14 |70187 ¥ x| 1 |Ex—jsgF VINYL TUBE
15 |70614C * | x| 1 | HRESLHATF ) BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE
16 |150326 * [+ 1 |REFRAFOE TENSION STUD
17 20019 | x| 2 |[BFFD TENSION DISC
18 20020 = | *x| 1 |hA—@D TENSION RELEASE DISC
19 |70095 | | 1 |@BETILYT TENSION SPRING
20 |20021 # | | 1 |[REEFFHFO—LybFvk(A) [TENSION THUMB NUT (A)
21 |20025 * | * 1 | RESHRFFIERBT TENSION STUD THREAD GUIDE
22 |10652 | x| 1 [RB\FOEFVE NUT
23 {70081 * | | 1 | EHwRGD ARM CAP (FRONT)
24 |10704 * | x| 1 | EREHC SCREW 3/16X28 L=6.5
25 |10703 * | * 1 | EfRTyir— WASHER
26 |70082 C B O B o 0 5 2 X : 1)) ~ |LUBRICATING OIL CUP (FRONT)
27 |70115 ¥ | *%| 1 |AANESEDTTILE OIL PAD
28 |70180 O I T B i OIL WICK
29 |70185 x| *| 1 |[Ec—LiAF VINYL TUBE
30 [70111 x| x| 1 |R&REMT BOBBIN WINDER THREAD GUIDE
31 [8040 ® | | 1 |RE#EREMNTIESHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
32 |30025 %] 1 |Tyiv— WASHER
33 [70092 * | | 1 |7—LHE ARM OIL PLUG
34 |70669 ¥ - 1 |#ik THROAT PLATE
34 |70770-04 - *| 1 |&HR 1/4" THROAT PLATE 1/4”
35 | 6031-01 -] * 1 |#HRIEHAL SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.3
35 | 6031-01 * | - 2 |#HiRibEHal SCREW 11/64X40 1=8.3
36 |73007 - | 1 [#EROKLC SET SCREW 11/64X40 L=5.4
37 |73008 -l x| 1 |E> THROAT PLATE STOP
38 |[70119 x| - 1 |AERE) BED SLIDE (LEFT)
38 |70218 - *| 1 |AREI1/47 BED SLIDE (LEFT) 1/4”
39 |70120 x| -1 1 |ARE BED SLIDE (RIGHT)
39 |70224 -1 x| 1 |ARE)1/4 BED SLIDE (RIGHT) 1/4”
40 |10667 | *| 1 |BREY BED SLIDE STOP
41 {10668 * | * 1 |BRATUY BED SLIDE STOP SPRING
42 73011 - * 1 |=ELiR BED SLIDE (FRONT)
43 |13085 - %] 1 |ZELikHHal SCREW 13/64X32 L=4.3
44 173003 | *| 3 |EAHYT(D10) BALL OILER ($10)
45 30046 * | * 1 | 7—AREIEHHRLC SCREW M4X0.7 L=4.0
46 |30137 * | * 2 | EREZREA) MACHINE SUPPORTING BOLT
47 |143657 * | | 1 |REFHFSFVE RATCHET .
48 |153672 * | % 1 |%R&EEFEFO—LybFvH(B) |TENSION THUMB NUT (B)
49 |70214-01 * | ® 1 |EURRTI Y SPRING
50 [73011C * | % 1 |BUIR-AFYT (40) BED SLIDE (FRONT) & SPRING




PRZ R, Rt

PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

30-3

-28BLA-

—-28BLA-30-3

-8BLA-30-3

-8BLA-30-3




HAE. PR S

PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

) 1
Ne.| BRES 2|7 | ug s DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. é § QTyY ’
kil B
1 |70027 * | - 1 |#ELE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
1 [70201 - | % 1 |#HELE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
2 |70028 * | *x 1 |#HELXEEY NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME HINGE STUD
3 |10728 # [ & | 1 | QIL WICK
4 170029 * | % 1 |#HELEEEHHRl SCREW 6.75X24 L=19.5
5 |70022 * | * 1 |$#ERE : NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION STUD
6 |10726 ¥ | * 1 | OIL WICK
7 (10532 * | x| 2 |$tEfaEiHal PINCH SCREW 5/32X40 L=9.0
8 {70023 * | - 1 |4t NEEDLE BAR
8 70230 -l x| 1 |&tE 1/4 NEEDLE BAR 1/4
9 [N3329 * | - 1 |8 DYX3 #29 NEEDLE DY X3 #29
9 [N3329 - %] 2 |[# DYX3 #29 NEEDLE DY X3 #29
10 |70025 * | - | 1 [$tikoHRl SCREW 3/16X32 L=55
10 |70025 - | % 2 |#tikoHdl SCREW 3/16X32 L=5.5
11 {70030 L 1 |47 NEEDLE BAR LOCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET
12 [15055 ¥ | %] 1 |[f5—niksHil SCREW 1/64X32 =90
13 |70024 * | —| 1 |#HERE NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
14 |10534 * [ -1 1 |EHEREE SCREW 2.25X48 L=2.6
15 (70006 % | % 1 |ERE PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
16 |10761 x| % | 1 [ERELHHC SCREW 6.75X24 1=11.0
17 |10538 * | * 1 [EREAIL(L) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)
18 l10761 * | x| 2 HEZEAILIEHAUC SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
19 |70032 * | * 1 |[#HEHEER PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE LEVER
20 |10662 x| 1 |#&HRU PINCH SCREW 5/32X40 L=6.5
21 |70033 * |k 1 [ §AEEE PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
22 110545 * | * 1 ||AERsEh PINCH SCREW 11/64X32 L=14.0
23 |10548 x| 1 |#HigEzEhEHHL SCREW 6.75X24 L=8.1
24 |70034 | *® 1 |EzEREYy PRESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET
25 |70035 * | x| 1 RRERYTHERLE PINCH SCREW 3/16X32 L=13.7
26 |10538 * | * 1 |HEAIL(TF) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
27 |70031 * | x| 1 RS PRESSER BAR
28 170378 * | * 1 xRy — HOLDER
29 |70114 * | - 1 (5B LIFTING PRESSER FOOT -
29 |70270 - *| 1 [4¥8EZ 1/4 LIFTING PRESSER FOOT: 1/4
30 (70379 * | x| 1 [HEEHRLT—IEHAL PINCH SCREW 3.4X36 L=10.0
31 |20272 * [ | 1 (xR —ibHtatiyk  |NUT
32 |10677 * [ *®1 1 [Tyvie— WASHER
33 |70014 * | * 1 |5 E LIFTING ECCENTRIC
34 (10754 * | x| 1 [HEEEAFEFHHC PINCH SCREW 6.75%24 L=16.0
35 |70015 ® | x| 1 |igEd LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
36 [10514 * | x| 2 [iE4ARL LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
37 |15053 * | * 1 [#EEhe SCREW STUD
38 [10728 * | x| 1 | OIL WICK
39 10517 * | * 1 |[#EE o RCHvk NUT
40 (70038 * | * 1 [KOFESRE(K) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
41 |70036 # x| 1 K= LIFTING BELL GRANK
42 [10559 % | % 1 [KoFikHiBL SCREW 4.5%32 L=8.0
43 |70037 * | %1 1 |<OZEEE V) VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
44 [70039 * | - 1 |[HhifxE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
44 170202 - | * 1 |z VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
45 |10728 * | -1 1 [ OIL WICK
46 |70671 | -1 1 |hi@Ex VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
46 |70682-04 - *| 1 [bi@EZ 1/47 VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT 1/4”
47 (141158 * | % 1 |[h#ExEHhkL SCREW 11/64X40 L=1.3
48 |70219-01 * | - 1 |[ZaH—H—F FINGER GUARD
48 |70219-02 - *=| 1 |2q42H-—H—-F 1/4" FINGER GUARD 1/4"
49 8111 * | * 1 |24 H—H—FiE&HHhl SCREW 1/8X44 L=36
50 |70056 * | * | 1 |[EHEELE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME CRANK
51 [10754 x| * 1 |EEELESERE PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0
52 113134 * | * 1 |E#HoyrERC HINGE SCREW 6.75X24 L=12.0
53 [10586 * | * 1 [EHEDVFERC vk NUT
54 |70055 ® [ | 1 | EEYE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
55 |70188 x| 1 [T VINYL TUBE
56 |11876C |+ | 1 | EXYFHEGED SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE
57 11877 | % | 1 |EEYERE SLIDE BLOCK o
58 (11876 * | * 1 | EEYVEREEHL SLIDE BLOCK STUD
59 |10581 w | * 1 | EEYEAEEACIESHFL |SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0

_4_




KFE NN T—1)—
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, HAND WHEEL




KN\ T—1)—
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, HAND WHEEL

© 1
No. | HIRES |5 |9 | &&E LRES DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. | L | < | QTY
J | m
g1s
1 1
1 |70018 *| % | 1 |XKF THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
2 |7001% ® | ok 1 |KEEY THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER HINGE STUD
3 |11042 * [ % 1 OIL WICK
4 10571 ¥ | ® | 2 |KFEEVIESHRC SCREW 6.75X24 1=20.0
5 |20172 ¥ | % | 2 |[F—LITLiE CAP
6 |70020 ¥ | k| 1 |KEEE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
7 |10728 # x| 1 [ OIL WICK
8 |70021 * | * 1SR NEEDLE BAR CONNEGTING LINK
9 [70017 ¥ | x| 1 (959 F—avhi NEEDLE BAR CRANK
10 |70399 * |k 1 [fE@EHRHABL SET SCREW 6.75%24 L=18.0
12 |10571-G * |k 1 [iEHRL SCREW 6.75X24 1=20.0
13 [10523 * | * 1 |HEEREE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
14 |10726 * | * 1 [ OIL WICK
15 |10524 * | * 1 |#HEEREIEHRL (E) SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
16 |70016 * | k|1 | EHEEREIESHRLE) SCREW 6.75X24 L=3.5
17 |10563 * | % | 1 | EFBALEDT Y — WASHER
18 |70007 * | % | 1 | EBEEASILHED ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
19 |10729 x| 1 | OIL WICK
20 |10725 * | 1 | EEARIL (R ZTILE OIL PAD
21 [10571 * | x| 1 | E3BASIL(F]) IE&HRL SCREW 6.75X24 =200
22 |70013 ¥ | % | 1 |PEIETFHA FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
23 [10639-G * | % 1 |9 ETFTHLEERHRC SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
24 |10766-G * | * 1 |ikE&HHL SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
25 [70012 * | x| 1 | E#EgEOvr LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
26 |70112 #| % | 1 |REFY— BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING GEAR
27 |10766 * | % | 2 [ik&HHRL SCREW 1/4X32 L=1.0
28 |70009 * | * 1 | LEhehRE A% (R ARM SHAFT CENTER BUSHING-(FRONT)
29 (10725 * | % | 1 | EBFRIASILTIILE OIL PAD
30 |10522 * | * 1 | kb AVIESRE SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0
31 |70046 # %] 1 | K¥EvY— HAND WHEEL DRIVING GEAR
32 |70040 ¥ *| 1 |KREY—ILEEBEROHAC SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=13.0
33 |[12388 * | * 1 | KF¥Fv—1kdHhl SCREW 1/4X32 L=13.0
34 |35405 ® | x| 1 hE— ARM CROSS SHAFT GEAR
35 |10658 * | * 1 |hFr—ikoHhal SCREW 1/4X32 L=55
36 |10566 ¥ | | 1 |[fIEHROHHKC SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=55
37 [10577 * | * 1 |[NFF—U—dhiEsHhl SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
38 |70043 ¥ % | 1 |NAUET—Y—FBLARIL ARM CROSS SHAFT BUSHING
39 [10725 | *| 1 |ZTJLR OIL FELT
40 |10519 ® | * 1 |NURT—=—RiAFILIEHIL |SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5
41 (35412 ¥ | *| 3 |9FvFRITILTE HAND WHEEL DISENGAGING SPRING PLUNGER
42 |35413 * | x| 3 |9SVFARTYLYT HAND WHEEL DISENGAGING SPRING
43 {70041 ¥ | x| 1 |NnUEF—y— HAND WHEEL
44 35407 | k|2 |nu7=)-Aybn—Fal SCREW 1/4%32
45 |70044 ¥ | x| 1 |NUFFT—Y—H59FiR HAND WHEEL ENGAGING PLATE
46 12122 ¥ | % | 4 |NAFT=U—2FvFiREHRL |SCREW 11/64X32 L=8.5
47 |70042 % | * 1 |NET——d ARM CROSS SHAFT
48 {70010 ¥ | * | 1 | E#EAFRIASIL () ARM SHAFT CENTER BUSHING (REAR)
49 |10725 x| * 1 | EshdEASLDTILE OIL PAD
50 |10571 * | * 1 | Esdh AL IESHRL SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0
51 15038 * | * 1 |&HEEEE R CAP




L#Eh, o—1)—
ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY




FEh, T—1—

ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

[y |
1 (=] =
No.| HHRES | T [ L | BE 524 DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.| 3 | 2 QTyY
| I
1 |70008 * | * 1 | L& ARM SHAFT
2 |70662 ® | * 1| F—U— () MACHINE PULLEY COMPLETE
3 |27181 * | # 2 |7——itshht SCREW M8X1.25 L=20.0
4 110577 * | ¥ 1 |F—)—\Lal SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
8 [10464-WH | * | % 1 |Z43 9~k CONNECTION BELT
9 110569 * | * 1 | EATF—1— ARM SHAFT CONNECTION BELT PULLEY
10 |10574 * | * 2 |F—=y—=ng ARM SHAFT CONNECTION BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
11 |10761 * | * 1 | EAWRT——GEFROHL [SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
12 [10524-G | * 1 [EEROHBLCLESHRL SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
13 |10571-G * | * 1 [ikHRt SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
14 |70047 * | * (I A =BT FEED DRIVING CONNECTION
16 |10728 * | * 1 s OIL WICK
17 |70049C ¥ [ x| 1 pEYEE-FYHAGE) FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FLANGE COMPLETE
18 |70050 * | % 1 |&EYHLA FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
19 {70049 * | % 1 |[EYVHALLEE FLANGE
20 |11095 * | k| 1 EYHLREHKR FRICTION PLATE
21 {11096 * | # 2 |EYHLEEEHRIEHRC SCREW 3/16X40 L=11.0
22 111093 * | % 1 [{z@E#RHHBL SET SCREW 3/16X32 L=105
23 111094 * | * 1 |ikHRl SCREW 3/16X32 L=10.5
24 12067 * | * 2 |ZA4F+—1kHRl SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.0
25 11097 * | %] 2 |EYALEESAT— LINING METAL
26 |70051 * | * 1 |iB&EhLiA FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING DISC
27 |11099 * | x| 1 [HLYLTRTLGT SPRING
28 |70052 % | % 1 gLy COLLAR
29 |10639 * | % 1 |[f@ERHBL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
30 |10566 * | % 2 |iEHhl SCREW 1/4X32 L=55
31 |70054 * | % 1 [#BLRE FEED REGULATING STUD
32 |12383 * | % 1 |BELRT) Y SPRING
33 |70053 * [+ 1 |HLERaLEE BUSHING
1 3415076 * | %) 1 |[RYBLEYEY RETAINING SPRING
35 |70155 * | % 1 | FAWRT—1— SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
36 {10574 * | * 1 |F—=y—=Uos SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
37 |10611 * | % 1 | FAILRT—)—iE SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY COLLAR
38 |10612 * | * 2 |1kl SCREW 1/4X32 L=105
39 |70153 * | * 1 | FRILAF—) =R SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
40 |70154 * | * 1 | FRALRT—)—FfiHl ADJUSTING SCREW 5/32X40 L=3.6
41 70169 * | 1 | FAUM—)—HmIEREY |STUD
42 (10581 * | % 1 |[iEHHAL SCREW 7/32X32 L=1.0
43 |10616 * | % 1 | FALRT——#$ SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
44 110613 * | * 1 | FRIWLNT—U—HEE STUD
45 110581 * | % 1 |[iEHHl SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
46 |10620 * | *x 1 | TR —EYE SAFETY CLUTCH THROW=IN LATCH PIN
47 10618 * | * 1 | FARIRT——iES CONNECTING LINK
48 (10619 * | % 1 | FARAIWRT—1)—ZF4  |SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH SPRING
49 (10617 * | % 1 | FTRILETF——Ih T SAFETY CLUTGH THROW-IN LATCH
50 |70139 | | 1 |ME HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LOCK RATCHET
51 10639 * | x| 1 [r@E®RHHBC SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=80
52 10766 * [+ | 1 |ik&Hal SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
53 |13046 * | * I B 1 O HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LOCK STUD
54 |15076 * | % 1 |[fLRaEUE STOP
55 |13047 * | x| 1 [HRLRELZATYLST SPRING
56 |13045 | % L B 1V o ol = SOCKET
57 |10568 * | % 1 |#&aLyy RETAINING RING
58 |10567 * | * 2 |\ EEARTFULYT ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
59 |70652 * | * 1 | EEARTY T HT— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
60 |23637 * | 2 | EEARFY S HS—1EHHLC |SCREW 1/4X28 L=7.5
61 | 70651 * | * 1 | L8R T7TYTr—R ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER SLEEVE
62 |20171 * | * 1 |FARP@11) . |RUBBER CAP
63 [50109 H x| 3 |LR#ATYLTY—RIEHAL |SCREW 3/16X32 L=17.0

_8_




&Y &Y
FEED DOG, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

= . i@ 7
VoL e e ] .
31 L /////
i —

26 NN 35 34 - Z
=5 // “Fi ) ////// %% ) @5‘@; @

VO f%@
% . 0y 3)8 49 L @')‘ @k\\\ 9 :)I

©

6 | {o)°)
Q . N Pl T @ 4
4
48 \ \
L 33 43 42 36




=Y, EY

FEED DOG, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

No. | MEES | L |8 |HE R DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.| £ | 5 |QTY
o2
1 I
1 |70670 ¥ - 1 |3FEYHE FEED DOG
1 |70681-04 | - | *| 1 [EUEF 1/4 FEED DOG 1/4
2 |70118 - % | 3 |EYmLHHAL SCREW M3X0.5 L=8.0
3 (70118 * | - 2 |[EYVEHLEHAL SCREW M3X0.5 L=8.0
4 123350 ¥ | - | 1 |EYEEHARL SCREW M3X0.5 L=75
5 |70170 *| - 1 [EYLXE FEED BAR
5 70217 -l x| 1 [FEYXE FEED BAR
6 |70128 ¥ | 1 [aDF FEED LIFTING CAM FORK
7 |70129 *| x| 1 |[a0FLEHHRAL SCREW 7/32X%32 L=15.0
8 [10599 x| *| 1 |[3OFETvirv— WASHER
9 {10596 *| % 1 |[aOFE7LILE OIL FELT
10 |10597 * | % | 1 |[A@FEITILAEHRE SCREW 1/8X40 1=3.3
11 70126 * | % | 1 |FEYLTEE FEED BAR CRANK
12 |12408 | | 2 | EYEEELEDHRL SCREW 6.75X24 L=175
13 |10602 * | x| 1 |EYEXEELHRC FEED BAR HINGE SCREW
14 |10636 *| x| 1 |EYLBEHRLFTVE NUT
15 |70608 * [ x| 1 [FEYH FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
16 {10593 * | x| 1 [ZEYEEHZ—ED COLLAR (FRONT)
17 |10764 * | x| 2 |EYEHZ—EDEHRL SCREW 6.75X24 L=45
18 |10593 *| % 1 |EVEHT—(E) COLLAR (REAR)
19 10764 * | x| 2 LEVYEEHT—(#)EHHl SCREW 6.75X24 L=45
20 |70124 * | % | 1 |EYEREZDEGD FEED REVERSING CRANK (FRONT)
21 {70613 * |+ | 1 |EfFEOVFE R FEED REVERSING CRANK SCREW STUD
22 |11185 * | x| 1 |EHENYFEYRLTYE NUT
23 70057 * |+ | 1 PE$OVE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME CRANK CONNECTION
24 110728 S T B T - ey OIL WICK
25 |70162-A x| 1 ([GYEzERE FEED REVERSING LEVER
26 70160 * x| 1 |EYEBEERG AL FEED REVERSING LEVER BUSHING
27 |70161 # | % 1 |GYBRZEREHIT— COLLAR o
28 |10561 *| % | 2 |[BIYBAEASHS—IEHRL SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
29 |70048-A * | *| 1 |3ZOvYFE AU HINGE SCREW 7.85X20 L=12.0
30 |10728 * | x| 1 AR OIL WICK
31 [11185 x| 1 |[3IOvFE LTy NUT
32 |20191 ¥ || 1 | RFYLT Ty — SPRING WASHER
33 |14024 * | x| 2 |EREARy/AA—HC SCREW 3/16X32 L=9.5
34 |70612 ¥ | % | 1 |YRZAENR FEED REVERSING LEVER SLDE BLOCK
35 |70611 ¥ | x| 1 |EREEVRAL HINGE SCREW 15/64X28 L=10.0
36 |70610 ¥ [ £ | 1 |Yxo529 FEED REVERSING LINK
37 |70159 ¥ | % [ 1 \OHRZOSUOATITET SPRING AND TREADLE CONNECTING LINK
38 [70167 # [+ 1 [BAMERCFVE NUT
39 [70158-A * | % [ 1 |OHBRROS AT T SPRING
40 |70156 * | %[ 1 |EMHRX AT TR SPRING HOOK
41 70157 * | | 1 |PMHRXZATY Ttk NUT
42 |70168 * & | 1 |Gz 9BRE HINGE SCREW 7.85X20 L=21.6
43 |10728 * | ¥ 1 [ OIL WICK
44 [11185 * | k| 1 |UIEROSUOBERC YR NUT
45 |70609 * | k| 1 |EYBREDE () FEED REVERSING CRANK (REAR)
46 35034 | k| 2 EYBRIESE () RHRL PINCH SCREW M6X1 L=20.0
47 110754 x| % |2 |EYBELZEGRNHESHRL PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0
48 110767 ¥k 1 SR EREAZILLE SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5
49 |10718-A ¥ | x| 2 |Rbwii—h5— COLLAR

_10_




h<tE(ER). T

HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

— 43
P
——
42
-8BLA-30-3

43

/

42

28BLA-30-3

%\‘\44

(T

_
— %/ ﬁ"'}?"‘\"” R

_.11h




HXEE(R). T
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

© 1 .
1 o
No. | B@ES| T | T |BE 24 DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO| S | & | QTY
m @
ik
1 [70141 e 1 |RE» BOBBIN
2 |70661 x| * 1 |hTEE) HOOK COMPLETE
3 [70151 * | * 1 | heERAT BOBEBIN CASE QPENER LEVER LINK
4 70145 x| * 1 |ATAL(L) HOOK BUSHING (UPPER)
5 [11176 ¥ | % 1 |AvAL () iEHRL SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
6 |70149C * | 1 |F—FF—1EEHD) BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER
7 |10727 * | * 1 |7k OIL FELT
8 |70150 x| * 1 |A—TF—18aE BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD
9 (10727 * | % 1 |7TiLk OIL FELT
10 |10573 * | * 1 |[F—FF—xBEEHRE SCREW 7/32X32 L=110
1 |11137 * | ok 1 | F—FF—FBE (T OIL WICK VINYL TUBE
12 {70146 * | * 1 |REVy—AF—TH— BOBEIN CASE OPENER
13 |70147 * | * 1 [lESHRLC SCREW M3X0.5 L=6.0
14 |70148 * | 1 | Tyie— WASHER
15 |70152 x| * 1 | FAIy—2 OIL GAUGE
16 [11131 * | * 1 |=ZRAqT OIL GAUGE GUIDE
17 |25614 x| x| 1 |hYvx&&EFHT—(L) HOOK SADDLE COLLAR (UPPER)
18 25615 | * 1 |hexefHth>—(F) HOOK SADDLE COLLAR (LOWER)
19 |70143 * | % 1 |hAvrERFE OIL RESERVOIR SPACER
20 [70144 % | % 2 |hwxEREFEEHHL SCREW 7/32X32 L=21.0
21 |70142 * | * 1 |hex&E) HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT)
22 |15092 | * 1 |hvx&a—buFxy HOOK SADDLE GASKET
23 [15091 * | *® 1 |heiadaso(h) OIL RESERVOIR (RIGHT)
24 [15007 ® | ¥ 1 |h=rxamarsiEsnial SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0
25 |25616 x| * 1 |AvxEsERL PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 L=32.0
26 [10646 x| % 1 |hvx&iEsHRE SCREW 6.75X24 L=28.0
27 (10647 | % 1 |[AvxEEHRhlLTIviv— WASHER
28 |15093 * | * 1 |[HEST YL OIL REGULATING DIAL
29 |15094 x| * 1 oYy 0-RING
30 (10629 * | * 1 |[HFASE A YvILEHRL SCREW 1/8X40 L=8.0
31 [10638-B # | * 1 | RKFr— HOOK DRIVING GEAR
32 |70137 ¥ | x| 1 |frERHHBL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=9.0
33 |70138 | * 1 |iEsHht SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
34 |10657-B x| % | 1 Y — HOOK DRIVING PINION
35 [10658 * | % 1 |IhFr—ikHhlt(A) SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
36 |10767 x| % 1 |hFr—ikHhat(se) SCREW 1/4X32 L=45
37 |15096 * | % 1 |h=ARIL(F) HOOK BUSHING (LOWER)
38 11176 * | * 1 |[AIAZL(F)EHRL SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
39 |10644 | % 1 |BRAGIL(F)Tvirv— WASHER
40 |10637 * | * 1 | ETFEYHL FEED LIFTING CAM
41 |10658 * | * 1 | ETF#EYALIEDHRL SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
42 12135 ¥ | - 1 | TFEA%IL (B HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
42 70132 - | * 1 | F#aARIL(FI) 1/16~1/4 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) 1/16~1/4
42 |70132-A - | % 1 | F#aA%IL (BT) 5/16~1-1/8 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) 5/16~1-1/8
42 |70132-B -] % 1 | FERAZJL (BI) 1-3/16~ HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) 1-3/16~
43 10729 * | * 1 RS OIL WICK
44 |1327 * | * 1 | FEA2LIESHRL SCREW 5/16X24 L=13.0
45 70132 £ | * 1 | FEhRA%IL (BT) 1/16~9/16  |HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE, FRONT) 1/16~9/16
45 [70132-A - | *| 1 |FEPRIASIL(ED) 5/8~1-1/2  |HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE, FRONT) 5/8~1-1/2
45 |70132-B - * 1 | FéhchR AL (BT) 1-9/16~ HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE, FRONT) 1-9/16~
46 10729 * | * 1 [ES OIL WICK
47 |10519 * | % 1 | FEgRdRi A2 (B IE&HR L PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5
48 |70655 ¥ | % 1 | T# HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
49 (70134 * | * 1 | FEAPREAZIL (£) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE, REAR)
50 |10766 ¥ | * 1 | TEhRAZIL () IkHRL SCREW1/4X32 L=7.0
51 |10593 * | * 1 | FEEhs— HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GOLLAR
52 |10764 * | * 2 | FEhT—1EHHL SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5
54 |73006 * |k 1 | FeEaA%L () iEHhl SCREW 17/64X64 L=13.0
67 |25623 * | % 1 | T8AFYLTTr—R HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER SLEEVE
68 |25661 x| * 3 |EFEULT SRl SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.0
69 |10607 * | * 1 | FEARTIYTHT— HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
70 |10658 * | 1 |[frERHBL SCREW 1/4X32 L=55
71 [10566 * | % 1 |[lEHBRE SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
72 |10567 * | ok 1 | FE@R7yYys HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BALL BEARING
73 [10608 x| * 1 |EREYT GROOVED RETAINING RING
74 |25614C * | * 1 | AR EHEFITAT—(HhUFE) HOOK SADDLE COLLAR WITH SCREW
75 |10637C * | * 1 | EF#EUAL FRLFE) FEED LIFTING CAM WITH SCREW

ﬁ1 2_




h<LTa (k)
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT)

ﬁ‘IS_




h<xtE(E)
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT)

w©

No. | HIRES| & |8 |#E 2% DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO| X | S |QTY
- fis]
2|5

1 |70141 - =] 1 |KE> BOBBIN
2 |70661 - = | 1 |hv(R) HOOK COMPLETE
3 |70151 | * | 1 |he@EiErH+ BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER LINK
4 170145 —|*| 1 [heARL(L) HOOK BUSHING (UPPER)
5 {11176 - *| 1 |[HeARIL(L) iEHRC SCREW 7/32X32 L=55
6 [70149C - *| 1 |F—TF—FE5ED) BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER
7 [10727 - *| 1 |[ZZik OIL FELT
8 (70150 -|*| 1 [FA—FF+r—Fx&E> BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD
9 |10727 - *| 1 [Tk OIL FELT
10 |10573 -|*| 1 [A—FF—FEEEHRLC SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0
11 11137 - *| 1 | A—=TF—LxEE AT OIL WICK VINYL TUBE
12 70146 - *| 1 |REVS—RA—TF+— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
13 |70147 - *| 1 [iE®HAL SCREW M3X0.5 L=6.0
14 |70148 - | * 1 | Tyird— WASHER
15 (70152 - *| 1 |[FANE5—2 OIL GAUGE
16 |11131 S EE R At OIL GAUGE GUIDE
17 |25614 -1 %] 1 [hvEHLTHF—(E) HOOK SADDLE GOLLAR (UPPER)
18 |25615 -1 *| 1 |heLEHBHFHS—(TF) HOOK SADDLE COLLAR (LOWER)
19 |70143 - % 1 |hYLXERAE OIL RESERVOIR SPACER
20 |70144 - *| 2 |hvEEERMFELEHAC SCREW 7/32X32 L=21.0
21 |70203 - *| 1 |hvxB ) HOOK SADDLE (LEFT)
22 |15092 - *| 1 |hexET—kvx HOOK SADDLE GASKET
23 15521 - *| 1 [hexEEEL9(E) OIL RESERVOIR (LEFT)
24 115007 - | *| 7 |hexEmIsEHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0
25 125616 - *| 1 [het&E&ERC ~ |PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 [=32.0
26 |10646 - *| 1 |het&iHAL SCREW 6.75X24 1=280
27 |10647 - *| 1 |h=xELEHRCTY v— WASHER
28 |15093 - x| 1 |[HEEES VI OIL REGULATING DIAL
29 15094 - *| 1 |oyws O-RING y -
30 |10629 - *| 1 [HE#EGEASYILESHRAC SCREW 1/8X40 L=8.0
31 [10638-B - || 1 |[K¥v— HOOK DRIVING GEAR
32 (70137 - %] 1 |[fI@ERHAC SET SCREW 1/4X32 1L=9.0
33 |70138 - *| 1 |iksHfl SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
34 [10657-B | = * | 1 |hFvy— HOOK DRIVING PINION
35 [10658 - *| 1 phFvr—iEHhlta) SCREW 1/4X32 L=55
36 [10767 - *| 1 [IhFEY—ikHRL(B) SCREW 1/4X32 [=4.5
37 [15096 | *] 1 [BTAL(F) HOOK BUSHING (LOWER)
38 [11176 = * | 1 |ARAL(F)EHAL SCREW 7/32X32 L=55
39 |10644 - *]| 1 |BTARIL(F)Tyiv— WASHER
40 |25614C - *| 1 [heLEHBHFFHT—(HL{FE) [HOOK SADDLE COLLAR WITH SCREW

_1 4_



TR
TENSION BRACKET

H15_




iR
TENSION BRACKET

Lae] 1
No. | HRES é i HE 24 DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. é J 1 QTY
I 1
1 |70067 * | - 1 RSO TENSION RELEASE PLATE
1 [70206 - | * 1 |k BEHIR TENSION RELEASE PLATE
2 10679 # | - | 1 |RDPIHIRERL SCREW 3.4X36 L=25
2 |10679 - *| 2 |RDHHIRERL SCREW 3.4X36 L=2.5
3 |70074 * | % | 1 |RDpBHHE TENSION RELEASE PLUNGER
4 |70063AC * | - 1 |#FHR 8 TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE
4 |70204AC - x| 1 |#FiR & TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE
5 70075 ® | % | 1 |RF\FHA—IR THREAD CONTROLLER GOVERING PLATE
6 [10650 * | * 1 |RFFHA—IRLEHRLE SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
7 |10561 x| %] 2 |ikHAC SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
8 70076 * | = 1 [AFRARE(L) THREAD CONTROLLER THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
8 70209 -1 *| 1 [AFIRREN(L) THREAD CONTROLLER THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
9 |12113 * || 2 [FFHRARBE(L)EHRLE SCREW 3.4X36 L=4.0
10 |70066 * | x| 1 |[RWEHEES (R TENSION RELEASE PIN (SHORT)
11 |70207 - | =* 1 |RBPIHEES(R) TENSION RELEASE PIN (LONG)
12 18077 * 2 |&RFFm TENSION DISC
12 8077 - *| 4 |%FAFm TENSION DISC
13 |3071 *| - 1 [h—D TENSION RELEASE WASHER
13 |3071 -] * 2 |h—m TENSION RELEASE WASHER
14 |8078 * | - 1 |iB&id4 P14 TENSION SPRING 1.4
14 |8078 - | * 2 |iB&iEt d14 TENSION SPRING ®1.4
15 |143657 *| - 1 |[SFzuk RATCHET
15 |[143657 - | * 2. 1oFx9F RATCHET
16 27061 ¥ -] 1 |B—LwvkFvhk REGULATING THUMB NUT
16 [27061 - | * 2 |B—LykFuk REGULATING THUMB NUT
17 |70210-A =1 *#| 1 [FAFRRECF) ) THREAD CONTROLLER THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
18 |4137 * | % | 2 [FAFHRHRBH(F)EHFIE NUT M4X0.7
19 (15055 #| % | 1 |RFFHAS—BE1LHHRL  |SCREW 11/64X32 L=9.0
20 |70072 *| - | 1 [REIRTYLYS THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
20 (70221 - | * 1 [RBIRTYS THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
21 70073 * | - 1 |RBIATYT S THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP
21 [70222 - *| 1 |RSIRTYLT = THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP
22 |10650 * | % 1 |REIRTULTZEHRL SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
23 |70070 *| x| 1 |RF\FHT—FED THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STUD
24 |12421 *| | 1 | RFAFEHIS—LOHRAL SCREW 11/64X32 L=4.0
25 |70069 [ - 1 |RAFEHS— THREAD CONTROLLER DISC
25 |70069 = | * 2 |RFFEHS— THREAD CONTROLLER DISC
26 |70071 *| - | 1 |RATFEIS—BIEY THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
26 |70208 - *| 1 |[RFFHEHST—BIEY THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
27 |70077 * | - 1 [FAFHRRE (D) THREAD CONTROLLER THREAD GUIDE (MIDDLE)
27 {70400 - x| 1 [ERFRARE(R) THREAD CONTROLLER THREAD GUIDE (MIDDLE)
28 (12113 *| x| 2 FTRARE (D) EHRE SCREW 3.4X36 L=4.0
29 |10759-A = *| 1 [EHRBE  ~1 THREAD GUIDE ~ ~1
29 110684 - *#] 1 [@EHRB 1-3/16~ THREAD GUIDE 1-3/16~
30 (10685 K I |@E&kEESHRE SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5
31 (10760 -1+ 1 [EREITILE FELT

_1 6__




&Rk (71N
TENSION BRACKET (SMALL)

_17_




& FAR (7]7)
TENSION BRACKET (SMALL)

o

«© 1

1 o
No. [ BFG@ES |9 |7 |H= R DESCRIPTION

PARTS NO. é = | QTY

I 1
1 |70653 * | - 1 |[FFRCN) (B8 TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE (SMALL)
1 |70659 - | * T ST ) (FR) TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE (SMALL)
2 |70711 * | - 1 |HRPEHLIA—Z s i— TENSION RELEASE LEVER STOPPER
3 |11067 * | - 1 | ARy Si—Fwk NUT
4 |10545 # |« | 2 [FFRCD) IESHRC SCREW 11/64X32 L=14.0
5 [10714 * | * 2 |SAFRAHT— TENSION BRACKET COLLAR
6 (8077 * | - 2 |&HI$Fm TENSION DISC
6 |8077 - *| 4 |R:AFOL TENSION DISC
8 |12048 | - 1 [iB&IT4H 010 TENSION SPRING ©1.0
8 |12048 - x| 2 [@EEERL 010 TENSION SPRING @1.0
9 143657 #| - 1 |5Fzuk RATCHET
9 |143657 - x| 2 [5Fxvk RATCHET
10 [27061 * 1 ([O—LykFvyk REGULATING THUMB NUT
10 [27061 -1 *| 2 |[B—Lwktuk REGULATING THUMB NUT
11 [70656-01 # | * | 1 |RPEHLIA—(K) TENSION RELEASE LEVER (LARGE)
12 6384 *| x| 1 |RBBEAL SCREW 15/64X28
13 (8047 * x| 1 ERES WAVE WASHER
14 |70641 = *| 1 |[RPBHLA—(N) TENSION RELEASE LEVER (SMALL)
15 |101443 - *| 2 |#RBPIHLA—(N)IEHRLC SCREW 9/64X40 L=4.0
16 |70658 * | - 1 |RFH5— THREAD GUIDE COLLAR
16 |70658 - *| 2 |RFFHS— THREAD GUIDE COLLAR
17 60133 | - 1 |E—BHFREMT THREAD GUIDE
17 (60133 - *| 2 |FE—EFHREHT THREAD GUIDE
18 |70657 *| x| 1 |RAFOEE THREAD TENSION STUD (LONG)
19 70642 - ] 1 |REFOEGE THREAD TENSION STUD (SHORT)
20 (20224 x| -| 2 |E—FHFMI TENSION DISC
20 |20224 - | * 4 |E—FF0L TENSION DISC
21 |20226-01 *| - | 1 [|[BEFER TENSION SPRING
21 |20226-01 -1 x| 2 [|B@B&%=EL TENSION SPRING
22 |20225 *| - 1 |F—FFFrvk NUT
22 |20225 - *| 2 |F—FFFvr NUT
23 |201706 * | % | 1 |REAAFOLETVE NUT
24 |37061 * | x| 1 [HREBEOHLA—(R)Tyiy— WASHER




BAERW AR RES
PRESSER BAR SPRING, BOBBIN WINDER

39

_'} 9_




BAERE AR, RBE
PRESSER BAR SPRING, BOBBIN WINDER

™ 1
1 o
No. | @ES |8 | T | ¥&E LE DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.| S | 2 | QTY
2§
1 |70091 # [ % 1 |RARwi—L/i— FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER LATGH HANDLE
2 |2067 * | % 3 |ARbyss—=L/A—1EHHal SCREW 11/64x40 L=6.0
3 [70089 * | * 1 |Ak9RA—h5—(L) COLLAR (UPPER)
4 |8042 * | * 1 [RbyR—hZ—ikéHAl SGREW 11/64X40 L=5.0
5 |70088 * | * 1 |RbyR—=ZTY FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER LATCH SPRING
6 (70090 * | 1 |AbyIA—hZ5—(TF) COLLAR (LOWER)
7 |50287 * | * 1 |Aby—hS5—1kHHhal SCREW 1/8X44 |=5.0
8 |70087 ¥ | x| 1 |ARwS—H524 FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER LATCH
9 |70083 * | % | 1 |XB FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
10 |70084 * | * 1 |KBEY PIN ;
11 |70085 ¥ x| 1 |BEEY FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER HINGE STUD
12 |70136 * [ x| 1 |[BREVIEDHRE SCREW 1/4X32 L=9.0
13 |70086 * |+ | 1 |KBIEHR FOOT LIFTER LUFTING LEVER SPRING
14 [10548 ¥ | % | 1 |KBIEhiHHC SCREW 6.75X24 L=8.1
15 |70060 | % | 1 | #WxEXKEIR PRESSER BAR SPRING
16 |70061 * | | 1 |HEzEXEEETIR PRESSER BAR SPRING (AUXILIARY)
17 |70094 * | * 1 | KiRiERETyv— WASHER
18 |70121 * | * 1 | KEIEh2R0 SCREW 6.75X24 L=13.0
19 |70062 * | x| 1 |KiRThiFEsRC SCREW 6.75X24 L=127.0
20 |70101 | x| 1 |s#E0—5— BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT DRIVING ROLLER
21 |70175 *| x| 2 |HRED—F—1tHHLC SCREW 11/64X40 L=5.8
22 |70100 * | * 1 |RESE BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
23 |70099 [ k| 1 |HEER BOBBIN WINDER LINK
24 {70103 * | x| 1 |REEEEAL HINGE SCREW 11/64X40
25 |70102 * |+ | 1 |REFHEHIR BOBBIN WINDER CONNECTING PLATE
26 |4094 * | x| 1 |FRELA—LEHARL SCREW M4X0.7 L=5.0
26 |70104 * | % | 1 [REFHKRELC HINGE SCREW 11/64X40 L=4.0
27 (70106 ¥ | x| 1 REHESRC SCREW M4X0.7 L=12.0
28 14137 * | x| 1 [REFHRCHVE NUT o
29. 70107 * | % 1 |REBHHHRELRATT BOBBIN WINDER CONNECTING PLATE' SPRING
30 |70110 * [ | 1 |HREDYBEZE BOBBIN WINDER RELEASING LEVER
31 |70109 * | * 1 |HR&ELA— BOBBIN WINDER SET LEVER
32 4094 * | x| 1 |REBLA—1LEHRLC SCREW M4X0.7 L=5.0
33 |70108 | | 1 |REBELNA=ZTYLT BOBBIN WINDER SET LEVER RELEASING SPRING
34 |70105 * | * 1 |REEFERAT) T BOBBIN WINDER LINK RELEASING SPRING
35 |70096 * | % 1 |REEESELE STOP STUD
36 |70097C * | * 1 |FEETR () BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET COMPLETE
37 (12738 x| | 1 |HHBEO—F—AIyi—IR STOPPER PLATE
38 (10650 * | * 1 |HEEO0—S—Aby/ —HuEHHAaC |SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
39 |15055 * | * | 3 |[REERMHRESHHC SCREW 11/64X32 L=9.0
40 [15055 | - 1 |HRERMARLESHRLE SCREW 11/64X32 L=9.0

_20_.




R

ACCESSORIES 1

_2‘]_



T
ACCESSORIES 1

@ I
No. | I @TES % 2 L= SE . DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. é 5 QTY
[} 1
1 [8132-A # | % | 1 [BR@RBTFYuot ACCESSORIES PACK
2 |N3329 * | - | 3 |8 DYX3 (#29) NEEDLE DYX3 (£29)
2 |N3329 - *| 6 |# DYX3 (#29) NEEDLE DYX3 (¥29)
3 |70141 | -] 5 [KREY BOBBIN
3 |70141 -1 *| 10 |[RE> BOBBIN
4 19473 * x| 1 |[+ENSA— SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
5 |8121 * | % 1 |FSA 73— SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
6 (8120 * x| 1 |FSA/3— () SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
7 |8118 £ | 1 |FSA4/13—(K) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
8 |19462 * | x| 1 |AHRLUF DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH
9 |1 * | x| 3 |EVURiT MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION PLATE
10 |6052 | * 6 |ErURTikHARRAL MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION PLATE WOOD SCREW
11 [11169-B x| x| 3 |2 BED HINGE
12 |25307 * | x| 6 [EvibsHil BED HINGE SCREW 17/64X32
13 |10747 * | % | 1 [ARBLUF (1/16 £2F)|WRENCH (1/16 ")
14 [19456 * | x| 1 [RELUF (231) WRENGH (2 mm)
15 |[19457 * | x| 1 [RELF (2532)) WRENCH (2.5 mm)
16 |19458 x| x| 1 [RELVF (33)) WRENCH (3 mm)
17 [19459 ¥ | % | 1 [RALVF 4 =)) WRENCH (4 mm)
18 |19460 | x| 1 |RALYF (53) WRENCH (5 mm)
19 |[10942 * | % | 1 |k THREAD GUIDE
20 |8125 * | x| 1 [fmEL OILER
21 [11193 * | x| 1 | OIL
22 (13079 £ | 2 [{EY(1000 mm) CHAIN (1000 mm)
23 |70197 * [ x| 1 [|<ZY(90 mm) CHAIN (90 mm)
24 110947 - x| 1 |HRITEYF THREAD STAND
24 135254 ¥ | - | 1 [RIETEYE THREAD STAND
25 |70171 * | x| 1 [T DRIP PAN
26 |6055 x| % | 10 |47 NAIL i
30 |11196 Sk 1 |Extyk TWEEZERS -
31 |8078 * | - 1 [BEEZFY4S ©14  |TENSION SPRING 1.4
31 |8078 - *| 2 |iB&EERTY ®14 |TENSION SPRING ®1.4

_22_




TiEam2
ACCESSORIES 2

_23_




TIE®m2
ACCESSORIES 2

@
™ |
1 o
No. | #RES |57 |R&E 2% DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. | 5| £ | QTY
a2l
I I
2 |70663 * | % 1 | NILRH—F(A) BELT GUARD (A)
3 |70664 * | * 1 | RNILEH—F(B) BELT GUARD (B)
4 [70665 ® | * 1 NI —Fhsi— BELT GUARD COVER
5 |28080 ¥ [ k| 3 [NILEH—F(H) () EHERC SCREW M5X0.8 L=6.0
6 |[70215 [ *| 3 |NILMH—FIEHERAL WOOD SCREW
7 |70199-E ¥ x| 1 NI —RiRhiESIR BELT GUARD STAY
8 |[12386 ¥ | x| 2 |NILFH—FiRhiEsHiiEHAal SCREW 7/32X32 L=9.0
9 |10776 # % | 1 NS —FiRAIEDIRIE OBV WING NUT
10 |70199-D |+ | 1 |NILEH—FiRhiEH B2 BELT GUARD SUPPORT
11 [28076 ¥ | % | 2 | NURT—FiRhiESHSiREHALC SCREW M6X1 L=18
12 {10599 * | % | 2 [RULM—FERESHBRIESHRLT Y v— WASHER
13 [12418 | | 4 [RJLFhA—kHRL SCREW 13/64X32 L=9.0

__24ﬁ




Jtan
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA




Al 5E

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

< 1
1 o
No. | Si@&ES [ S | T [B& 8% . DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO % 2 | arY
[} 1
1 |70666 | x| 1 |[BERFzE SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT
2 (37102 * | % | 2 |BRHEBIABEEEIVE NUT M6
3 |70667 * | * | 1 [H—RE—4—ZAFL—+F—Y—(AFS)  [SERVO MOTOR STRAIGHT PULLEY (FOR V-BELT: A)
4 (28043 * | *| 2 [BE—2—T——1LHRL SCREW M6X1.0 L=10.0
5 |MB-A55 | # | % | 1 [VRJLk A-55 (U9 FE—5H) V-BELT A-55 (A type) (FOR CLUTCH MOTOR)
MB-A52 | * | *| 1 |[VARJLF A-52 (H—RE—4i90F) [V-BELT A-52 (A type) (FOR SERVO MOTOR i90)
6 |70667-A ¥ | * | 1 |959FE—F—T—1)—(AR) CLUTCH MOTOR PULLEY (FOR V-BELT: A)
7 |60106 ¥ [ % | 1 [AFZ—(IZyFE—2H) COLLAR (FOR CLUTCH MOTOR)
8 |MP66T-A | * | * | 1 [H—HE—4—T—s—T—1—(AR) SERVO MOTOR TAPER PULLEY (FOR V-BELT: A)

_26_




50-6120L 8501 8EE0L I1=1890L | 11=0890L 8L20L T1=2890L 8620L 61 | v/t
P0-6120L GGE0L GEE0L 80-1890 | 80-0890L G120L 80-2890L G20l L2l | 2/}
£0-6120L £580L £880L 90-1890L | 90-0890L £L20L 90-2890L ge20L |56 | 8/t
20-6120L 220l 8120L 70-1890L | v0-0890L 0L20L Y0-2890L 0c20.  1v9 | /1
31v1d | 1004 u3ss3ud | 190 | ywvo Him e L2
0¥VNO ¥IONIS |(LHOM) 3AITS a38| (143D 3ars azg | voaadas | Fo0d ML @mzmmwmmﬂ Al | p——
A==y (37 (T [ (13 T Y4 Egtch (Bh ¥ E) T 4%

S

S

<R

=

£-0€-v1488¢-Mr

S1dvd 35NVvD 40 18Vl

2

\:Iln\
- N £Cy

_27_



SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO.,, LTD.

2-13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture,
273-0018, Japan

TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept)

FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E-mail: export@seiko—sewing.co.jp
http://www.seiko—sewing.cojp./

tAa—3 UK ett

T273-0018 FEEMFETHRAT2-13-6
TEL: 047-420-3561, IPE&E:E: 050-3535-3491
FAX: 047-420-3560
E-mail: eigyo@seiko—sewing.co.jp
(ERER)

A Parts No. PB13300 (0513)



	PARTS_JW-8BLA-30-3_28BLA-30-3_1
	PARTS_JW-8BLA-30-3_28BLA-30-3_2
	PARTS_JW-8BLA-30-3_28BLA-30-3_3



